BY: Senator Jones

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 8, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in the sponsor line, strike "and Munson" and substitute "<u>Munson, and</u> <u>Jones</u>".

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0008/457079/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, strike "and Gift Cards"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 7 down through "means;" in line 10; and in line 19, strike "or gift card".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 4, after the semicolon insert "OR".

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 4, strike beginning with "<u>; OR</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>SERVICES</u>" in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 and 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 3 through line 9 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 10 of Amendment No. 5, strike "(<u>C</u>)" and substitute "(<u>B</u>)".